Rev 0.1
512Kx36 & 1Mx18 SRAM
- 1 - Nov. 2003
K7D161874B
K7D163674B       Advance
Document Title
16M DDR SYNCHRONOUS SRAM
Revision History

K7D161874B
K7D163674B       Advance
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Organization Maximum
Frequency
 K7D163674B-HC37
512Kx36
375MHz
 K7D163674B-HC33 333MHz
 K7D163674B-HC30 300MHz
 K7D163674B-HC27 275MHz
 K7D161874B-HC37
1Mx18
375MHz
 K7D161874B-HC33 333MHz
 K7D161874B-HC30 300MHz
 K7D161874B-HC27 275MHz
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The K7D163674B and K7D161874B are 18,874,368 bit Synchronous Pipeline Burst Mode SRAM devices. They are organized as
524,288 words by 36 bits for K7D163674B and 1,048,576 words by 18 bits for K7D161874B, fabricated using Samsung's advanced
CMOS technology.
Single differential HSTL level clock, K and K are used to initiate the read/write operation and all internal operations are self-timed. At
the rising edge of K clock, all addresses and burst control inputs are registered internally.  Data inputs are registered one cycle after